PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
Panasonic Communications, Co., I	∟td.		01/06/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Panasonic S	Systems	Networks, Co., Ltd.	
Street Address: 1-62, 4-Cho	me Min	oshima, Hakata-ku	
City: Fukuoka-sh	i		
State/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code: 812-8531			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5		Numbe	r
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 11144620			
Application Number: 11836465			
Application Number: 09984741			
Application Number:			
Application Number: 10663688			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent via USEmail:gbpateCorrespondent Name:GreentAddress Line 1:1950 F	ent@gbp blum & I Roland C		1.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		J305025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leslie J Paperner	
Total Attachments: 24			PATENT
501098588			REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0139

source=J305025#page1.tif source=J305025#page2.tif source=J305025#page3.tif source=J305025#page4.tif source=J305025#page5.tif source=J305025#page6.tif source=J305025#page7.tif source=J305025#page8.tif source=J305025#page9.tif source=J305025#page10.tif source=J305025#page11.tif source=J305025#page12.tif source=J305025#page13.tif source=J305025#page14.tif source=J305025#page15.tif source=J305025#page16.tif source=J305025#page17.tif source=J305025#page18.tif source=J305025#page19.tif source=J305025#page20.tif source=J305025#page21.tif source=J305025#page22.tif source=J305025#page23.tif source=J305025#page24.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Sumiyo Yamamoto

of 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191

declare that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached is an accurate translation, to the best of my knowledge and ability, of the Japanese language document attached hereto.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature Sumiyo Yamamoto

Date 2-3-10

Certificate of All Registered Items

1-62 Minoshima 4-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd. Corporate Number: 2900-01-012589

Corporate name	Panasonic Communications	Revised January 1, 2003	
1	Co., Ltd.	Registered January 6, 2003	
	Panasonic System Networks	Revised January 1, 2010	
	Co., Ltd.	Registered January 6, 2010	
Head office	1-62 Minoshima 4-chome, Haka	ata-ku, Fukuoka-shi	
Method of public	Publishing in an official	Revised January 6, 2003	
notice	gazette	Registered January 6, 2003	
		1	
Date of incorporation Purposes	 April 10, 1951 Manufacturing and selling electronic apparatuses Manufacturing and selling Manufacturing and selling Manufacturing and selling other chemical and metal p Manufacturing and selling electronic and electric appa Manufacturing and selling Developing and selling sof processing, information pro communication services Providing various technical associated with reliability a with the apparatuses listed Providing and engaging in maintenance services in co software listed under the set Designing, implementing, a connection with the product Engaging in entrusted busit Engaging in entrusted busit Engaging in entrusted busit 	electric, communication, and medical and hygiene instruments optical and precision instruments battery applied products and roducts manufacturing equipment of aratuses other machinery and apparatuses tware; providing information oviding, and information and uniformation l assistance and testing services and quality control in connection under the sections above entrusted business of repair and nnection with the products and ections above and contracting constructions in the listed under the sections above ated to printing, freight services, d management and leasing of real ness of call center services ness of search, research and ng in connection with the sections	
	with the sections above		
		Revised January 1, 2003	
	Registered January 6, 2003		
Reference No. Ro32280	5 * The underlined denotes a c	deleted item. 1	

Share unit number	1,000 shares	
Total number of	458,782,000 shares Revised January 31, 2002	
authorized shares		Registered February 7, 2002
Total number of issued	Total number of issued shares	
shares, and class and	175,140,850 shares	Registered April 1, 2005
number	Total number of issued shares	Revised April 1, 2007
	175,140,851 shares	Registered April 4, 2007
Amount of capital	29,845,464,804 yen	
Provision related to	An approval of the board of dire	ectors is required for transfer of
restriction on transfer	our shares	-
of shares	·	Established September 1, 2006
		Registered September 1, 2006
Name or title, address,	5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-l	
and office of	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co.	, Ltd.
administrator of	5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-l	
shareholders' list	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co.	
		Revised November 30, 2005
		Registered December 6, 2005
Items related to	Director Kazuyoshi Fujiyoshi	Reappointed June 26, 2006
directors		Registered June 27, 2006
	Director Kazuyoshi Fujiyoshi	Reappointed June 25, 2007
		Registered June 26, 2007
		Resigned April 1, 2008
		Registered April 1, 2008
	Director Kenichi Hamada	Reappointed June 26, 2006
		Registered June 27, 2006
		Retired June 25, 2007
		Registered June 26, 2007
	Director Masaru Wakamatsu	Reappointed June 26, 2006
		Registered June 27, 2006
	Director Masaru Wakamatsu	Reappointed June 25, 2007
		Registered June 26, 2007
		Retired June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
	Director Tadao Shioyama	Reappointed June 26, 2006
		Registered June 27, 2006
		Retired June 25, 2007
	<u> </u>	Registered June 26, 2007

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorMikio MizutaniRegistered June 27, 2006DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 25, 2007DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 24, 2008Registered June 25, 2007Registered June 25, 2008DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 24, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Registered April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006
DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 25, 2007DirectorMikio MizutaniRegistered June 26, 2007DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 24, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Resigned April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006
DirectorMikio MizutaniRegistered June 26, 2007DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 24, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Resigned April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 25, 2007Registered June 25, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006
DirectorMikio MizutaniReappointed June 24, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Registered June 25, 2008Resigned April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006
Registered June 25, 2008Resigned April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009Director Etsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 26, 2007Director Tetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
Resigned April 1, 2009Registered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 26, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
DirectorEtsuro TateishiRegistered April 1, 2009DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 26, 2007Registered June 26, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
DirectorEtsuro TateishiReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 26, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
Registered June 27, 2006Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 25, 2007Director Tetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
Retired June 25, 2007Registered June 26, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
Registered June 26, 2007DirectorTetusjiro KataokaReappointed June 26, 2006Registered June 27, 2006
Director Tetusjiro Kataoka Reappointed June 26, 2006 Registered June 27, 2006
Director Tetusjiro Kataoka Reappointed June 26, 2006 Registered June 27, 2006
Registered June 27, 2006
Director Tetusiiro Kataoka Reannointed June 25, 2007
1 Lanovior A statistical and Log Loor
Registered June 26, 2007
Director Tetusjiro Kataoka Reappointed June 24, 2008
Registered June 25, 2008
Resigned April 1, 2009
Registered April 1, 2009
Director Naruhiko Kaneko Reappointed June 26, 2006
Registered June 27, 2006
Retired June 25, 2007
Registered June 26, 2007
Director Toshiaki Hoshiba Reappointed June 26, 2006
Registered June 27, 2006
Director Toshiaki Hoshiba Reappointed June 25, 2007
Registered June 26, 2007
Retired June 24, 2008
Registered June 25, 2008
Director Yoichi Korehisa Reappointed June 26, 2006
Registered June 27, 2006
Director Yoichi Korehisa Reappointed June 25, 2007
Registered June 26, 2007
Director Yoichi Korehisa Reappointed June 24, 2008
Registered June 25, 2008
Resigned April 1, 2009

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

 Director	Toshihide Tominaga	Appointed June 25, 2007
		Registered June 26, 2007
Director	<u>Toshihide Tominaga</u>	Reappointed June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
Director	<u>Toshihide Tominaga</u>	Reappointed June 23, 2009
		Registered July 6, 2009
		Resigned January 1, 2010
		Registered January 6, 2010
Director	Takashi Minami	Appointed June 25, 2007
		Registered June 26, 2007
Director	<u>Takashi Minami</u>	Reappointed June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
		Resigned April 1, 2009
		Registered April 1, 2009
Director	Nobuharu Akamine	Appointed April 1, 2008
	••••	Registered April 1, 2008
Director	Nobuharu Akamine	Reappointed June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
Director	Nobuharu Akamine	Reappointed June 23, 2009
		Registered July 6, 2009
Director	Norio Ueki	Appointed April 1, 2008
	· · ·	Registered April 1, 2008
Director	<u>Norio Ueki</u>	Reappointed June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
		Resigned April 1, 2009
		Registered April 1, 2009
Director	Takashi Kondo	Appointed April 1, 2008
		Registered April 1, 2008
Director	<u>Takashi Kondo</u>	Reappointed June 24, 2008
		Registered June 25, 2008
		Resigned April 1, 2009
		Registered April 1, 2009
Director	Takao Yamazaki	Appointed April 1, 2009
		Registered April 1, 2009
Director	<u>Takao Yamazaki</u>	Reappointed June 23, 2009
		Registered July 6, 2009
		Resigned January 1, 2010
		Registered January 6, 2010

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

Director Toshiaki Sakiyama	Appointed April 1, 2009
	Registered April 1, 2009
Director Toshiaki Sakiyama	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Keiji Fujimoto	Appointed April 1, 2009
	Registered April 1, 2009
Director Keiji Fujimoto	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Yoshihiro Nishikawa	Appointed April 1, 2009
	Registered April 1, 2009
Director Yoshihiro Nishikawa	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Akihisa Ogawa	Appointed April 1, 2009
	Registered April 1, 2009
Director Akihisa Ogawa	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Takashi Toyama	Appointed January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Tsugio Iwasa	Appointed January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Director Yoshimi Haga	Appointed January 1, 2010
-	Registered January 6, 2010
5-46-702 Arato 3-chome,	Reappointed June 26, 2006
Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi	
Representative Director	Registered June 27, 2006
Kazuyoshi Fujiyoshi	
5-46-702 Arato 3-chome,	Reappointed June 25, 2007
<u>Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi</u>	Registered June 26, 2007
Representative Director	Retired April 1, 2008
Kazuyoshi Fujiyoshi	Registered April 1, 2008
isunay com a up young	L

	oimachi 2-chome,	Reappointed June 26, 2006
	<u>ku, Fukuoka-shi</u>	
	ntative Director	Registered June 27, 2006
Masaru	Wakamatsu	
<u>5-12 Ai</u>	oimachi 2-chome,	Reappointed June 25, 2007
Hakata-	<u>ku, Fukuoka-shi</u>	D 11 06 0007
Represe	ntative Director	Registered June 26, 2007
Masaru	Wakamatsu	
2 55 Kg	sugabaru-Kitamachi 1-	Changed address August 15,
	Kasuga-shi, Fukuoka	2007
	ntative Director	Registered September 15, 2007
	Wakamat <u>su</u>	Retired June 24, 2008
<u>Iviasai u</u>	<u>wakamatsu</u>	Registered June 25, 2008
<u>606-26</u>	<u>Oaza-Daifuku,</u>	Reappointed June 26, 2006
Sakurai	<u>-shi, Nara</u>	Registered June 27, 2006
Represe	ntative Director	Retired June 25, 2007
Tadao S	<u>bhioyama</u>	Registered June 26, 2007
1-24-15	11 Sengoku 3-chome,	Reappointed June 26, 2006
Koto-ku	i, Tokyo	
Represe	ntative Director	Registered June 27, 2006
Mikio N	Aizutani	
1-24-15	11 Sengoku 3-chome,	Reappointed June 25, 2007
	a, Tokyo	
	ntative Director	Registered June 26, 2007
	Aizutani	
	11 Sengoku 3-chome,	Reappointed June 24, 2008
	a, Tokyo	Desistand June 25, 2009
	entative Director	Registered June 25, 2008
	Aizutani	D-ti1 A
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Retired April 1, 2009
	· · · · · ·	Registered April 1, 2009
	iraniwadai 4-chome,	Reappointed June 26, 2006
	shi, Nara	Registered June 27, 2006
	entative Director	Retired June 25, 2007
	Hamada	Registered June 26, 2007
<u>6-20 Sh</u>	imesho-Mukaigaoka 1-	Reappointed June 26, 2006
	Kasuya-gun, Fukuoka	Registered June 27, 2006
Represe	entative Director	Retired June 25, 2007
Namhil	ko Kaneko	Registered June 26, 2007

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

ì

2-1-1304 Ohashi 3-chome,	Appointed April 1, 2008
Minami-ku, Fukuoka-shi Representative Director Nobuharu Akamine	Registered April 1, 2008
<u>2-1-1304 Ohashi 3-chome</u> ,	Reappointed June 24, 2008
Minami-ku, Fukuoka-shi Representative Director	Registered June 25, 2008
Nobuharu Akamine 2-1-1304 Ohashi 3-chome,	Reappointed June 23, 2009
Minami-ku, Fukuoka-shi Representative Director Nobuharu Akamine	Registered July 6, 2009
4-10 Ninata-Wakazono 1- chome, Kokura-Minami-ku,	
<u>Kitakyushu-shi</u> <u>Representative Director</u> Norio Ueki	Retired April 1, 2009 Registered April 1, 2009
2-3-706 Tsujido-Shinmachi chome, Fujisawa-shi,	
<u>Kanagawa</u> <u>Representative Director</u> Takao Yamazaki	Registered April 1, 2009
<u>2-3-706 Tsujido-Shinmachi</u> chome, Fujisawa-shi,	Registered July 6, 2009
Kanagawa Representative Director Takao Yamazaki	Resigned January 1, 2010 Registered January 6, 2010
<u>5-1-504 Utanicho, Neyagaw</u> shi, Osaka	va- Appointed April 1, 2009
Representative Director Toshihide Tominaga	Registered April 1, 2009
<u>5-1-504 Utanicho, Neyagaw</u> <u>shi, Osaka</u> Borrecentativo Director	va-Reappointed June 23, 2009Registered July 6, 2009Resigned January 1, 2010
<u>Representative Director</u> <u>Toshihide Tominaga</u> 17-4 Horigome 3-chome,	Registered January 6, 2010 Appointed January 1, 2010
Shiroi-shi, Chiba Representative Director	Registered January 6, 2010
Takashi Toyama <u>Auditor</u> <u>Shuzo Oikawa</u>	Reappointed June 27, 2005 Registered June 28, 2005
	Resigned June 25, 2007 Registered June 26, 2007

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

7

Auditor Toshihide Tominag	
	Registered June 28, 2005
Auditor Toshihide Tominag	
(Outside auditor)	Registered as outside auditor
	June 27, 2006
	Resigned January 1, 2007
	Registered January 11, 2007
Auditor Masato Tomita	Appointed June 27, 2005
	Registered June 28, 2005
Auditor Masato Tomita	
(Outside auditor)	Registered as outside auditor
	June 27, 2006
	Retired June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
Auditor Toshiyuki Murakar	ni Appointed June 26, 2006
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered June 27, 2006
	Retired June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
Auditor Akimitsu Morimot	o Appointed January 1, 2007
(Outside auditor)	Registered January 11, 2007
Auditor Akimitsu Morimot	Name of Akimitsu Morimoto
(Outside auditor)	Corrected January 19, 2007
Auditor Akimitsu Morimot	Reappointed June 23, 2009
(Outside auditor)	Registered July 6, 2009
(Oubled under)	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Auditor Akitoshi Aritaka	Appointed June 25, 2007
	Registered June 26, 2007
Auditor Akitoshi Aritaka	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Auditor Teruhisa Noro	Appointed June 23, 2009
(Outside auditor)	Registered July 6, 2009
	Resigned January 1, 2010
	Registered January 6, 2010
Auditor Kiwamu Maeda	Appointed June 23, 2009
	Registered July 6, 2009
Auditor Kazunari Maniwa	Appointed January 1, 2010
(Outside auditor)	Registered January 6, 2010
Auditor Kazuhiro Takemur	
(Outside auditor)	Registered January 6, 2010

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

8

	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 26, 2006
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Registered June 27, 2006
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 25, 2007
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Registered June 26, 2007
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 24, 2008
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Registered June 25, 2008
	Accounting auditor	Reappointed June 23, 2009
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Registered July 6, 2009
		Changed July 1, 2009, the
	Accounting auditor	name of Deloitte Touche
	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Tohmatsu
	LLC	Registered July 6, 2009
Corporate division	Divided April 1, 2007, from Par	nasonic Shikoku Electronics Co.,
Corporate arribion	Ltd. at 2131-1 Minamigata, Too	
		Registered April 4, 2007
	Divided April 1, 2008, to Panas	onic Communications Kyushu
	Co., Ltd. at 7826-28 Sadowarac	ho-Shimotajima, Miyazaki-shi,
	Miyazaki	
	-	Registered April 16, 2008
	Divided April 1, 2009, to Panas	onic Communications Kyushu
	Co., Ltd. at 7826-28 Sadowaracho-Shimotajima, Miyazaki-shi,	
	Miyazaki	
		Registered April 9, 2009
	Divided January 1, 2010, from	
	Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Os	
		Registered January 6, 2010
Merger	Merged April 1, 2009, with Pan	
	Technical Services Co., Ltd. at	1-62 Minoshima 4-chome,
	Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi	
		Registered April 1, 2009
Item related to	Company installed with board	
company installed	of directors	Registered May 1, 2006,
with board of directors		pursuant to the provision of
	1	Article 136 of 2005 Law No.
		87
Item related to	Company installed with	
company installed	auditor(s)	Registered May 1, 2006,
with auditor(s)		pursuant to the provision of
		Article 136 of 2005 Law No.
]	87

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

9

Item related to company installed with board of auditors	Company installed with board of auditors	Registered June 27, 2006
Item related to company installed with accounting auditor	Company installed with accounting auditor	Registered June 27, 2006
Item related to registered record	Pursuant to the provision of Appendix 3 of the Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989 Transferred November 20, 1997	

This document certifies that the items herein are all unclosed items recorded in the registry.

January 12, 2010

Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Yuko Kumade

Reference No. Ro322805 * The underlined denotes a deleted item.

10

履歷事項全部証明書

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックシステムネットワークス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2900-01-012589

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
商号	パナソニック コミュニケーションズ株式会社	平成15年 1月 1日変更
		平成15年 1月 6日登記
	パナソニックシステムネットワークス株式会社	平成22年 1月 1日変更
		平成22年 1月 6日登記
本 店	福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。	平成15年 1月 6日変更
		平成15年 1月 6日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和26年4月10日	
目的	 電気・通信ならびに電子機械器具の製造、販売 医療ならびに保健衛生用機械器具の製造、販売 光学ならびに精密機械器具の製造、販売 電池応用製品ならびにその他の化学・金属製品の製造、販売 電子・電気機械器具の製造機械装置の製造、販売 その他の機械器具の製造、販売 その他の機械器具の製造、販売 ソフトウェアの開発、販売ならびに情報処理・情報提供・情報通信サービス 前各号に関連する機器の信頼性および品質管理に関する各種技術助成ならびに試験業務 前各号に関連する製品・ソフトウェアの修理・保守サービスの提供、受託 前各号の製品に関する工事の設計、施工、請負 印刷、貨物取扱、労働者派遣ならびに不動産の管理・賃貸に関する事業 コールセンター業務の受託 前各号に関連する調査・研究開発・コンサルティングの受託 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の業務 平成15年 1月 	
単元株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	4億5878万2000株	平成14年 1月31日変更
		平成14年 2月 7日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1億7514万850株</u>	平成17年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/13

	発行済株式の約 1 億 7 5	総数 1 4 万 8 5 1 株	平成19年 4月 1日変更
	1163.73	14756514	平成19年 4月 4日登記
資本金の額	金298億4:	546万4804円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式な	を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を 平成18年 9月 1日設定	得なければならない。 平成18年 9月 1日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	住友信託銀行 大阪市中央区	北浜四丁目 5 番 3 3 号 株式会社 北浜四丁目 5 番 3 3 号 株式会社 証券代行部	
	在次间15-94111	平成17年11月30日変更	平成17年12月 6日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	藤吉一義	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	藤吉一義	平成19年 6月25日重任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
			平成20年 4月 1日辞任
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	濵田憲一	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
			平成19年 6月25日退任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	取締役	若松勝	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	<u>若 松 勝</u>	平成19年 6月25日重任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
			平成20年 6月24日退任
			平成20年 6月25日登記

整理番号 口322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/13

• •…

· · ·

. . · ·

取締役	塩山忠夫	平成18年 6月26日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
		平成19年 6月25日退任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	水谷幹男	平成18年 6月26日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
<u>取締役</u>	水谷幹男	平成19年 6月25日重任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	水谷幹男	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 4月 1日辞任
取締役	立石悦朗	平成18年 6月26日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
		平成19年 6月25日退任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	片岡鉄二郎	平成18年 6月26日重任
		平成18年 6月27日登記
 取締役	片岡鉄二郎	平成19年 6月25日重任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	片岡鉄二郎	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 4月 1日辞任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
 k		

整理番号 口322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/13

	取締役	金子成彦	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
			平成19年 6月25日退任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	取締役	干場级明	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
	取締役	干場敏明	平成19年 6月25日重任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
			平成20年 6月24日退任
			平成20年 6月25日登記
	取締役	是久祥一	平成18年 6月26日重任
			平成18年 6月27日登記
•	取締役	是久洋一	平成19年 6月25日重任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	取締役	是久洋一	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 6月25日登記
			平成21年 4月 1日辞任
			平成21年 4月 1日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	富永俊秀	平成19年 6月25日就任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	取締役	富永俊秀	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 6月25日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	富永俊秀	平成21年 6月23日重任
			平成21年 7月 6日登記
			平成22年 1月 1日辞任
			平成22年 1月 6日登記
整理番号 口322	2805 *	下線のあるものは抹消事項で	あることを示す。 4/13

and the second second

and a second second

取締役	南多佳志	平成19年 6月25日就任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	南多佳志	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 4月 1日辞任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
取締役	赤峰信治	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
取締役	赤峰信治	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
取締役	赤峰。信治	平成21年 6月23日重任
		 平成21年 7月 6日登記
取締役	植木典生	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
取締役	植木典生	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 4月 1日辞任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
取締役	近藤隆志	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
取締役	近藤隆志	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 4月 1日辞任
		 平成21年 4月 1日登記
 l		l

5/13 整理番号 口322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0156

	取締役	山崎隆男	平成21年 4月 1日就任
			平成21年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	山崎隆男	平成21年 6月23日重任
			平成21年 7月 6日登記
			平成22年 1月 1日辞任
¢			平成22年 1月 6日登記
	取締役	碕山敏明	平成21年 4月 1日就任
			 平成21年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	碕山敏明	平成21年 6月23日重任
			平成21年 7月 6日登記
			平成22年 1月 1日辞任
			 平成22年 1月 6日登記
		藤本佳司	平成21年 4月 1日就任
			 平成21年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	藤本佳司	平成21年 6月23日重任
			 平成21年 7月 6日登記
			平成22年 1月 1日辞任
			平成22年 1月 6日登記
		西川吉弘	平成21年 4月 1日就任
	<u>-12.140 12</u>		
	ከ ሬጵ ረዓ	西川吉弘	平成21年 6月23日重任
	取締役	<u>13 /11 134</u>	平成21年 0月25日重任 平成21年 7月 6日登記
			平成22年 1月 1日辞任
			平成22年 1月 6日登記

A second sec

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/13

The second s

福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号 パナソニックシステムネットワークス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2900-01-012589

....

取締役	小川彰久	平成21年	4月 1日就任
		平成21年	4月 1日登記
取締役	小川彰久	平成21年	6月23日重任
		平成21年	7月 6日登記
		平成22年	1月 1日辞任
		平成22年	1月 6日登記
取締役	遠 山 敬 史	平成22年	1月 1日就任
			1月 6日登記
取締役	岩佐次夫	平成22年	1月 1日就任
		平成22年	1月 6日登記
取締役	芳賀由実	平成22年	1月 1日就任
		平成22年	1月 6日登記
	戸三丁目5番46-702号 	平成18年	6月26日重任
代表机能投	藤吉一義	平成18年	6月27日登記
	<u> 戸三丁目5番46-702号</u>	平成19年	6月25日重任
八次4X种位	藤吉一義	平成19年	6月26日登記
		平成20年	4月 1日退任
		平成20年	4月 1日登記

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/13

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
福岡市博多区相生町二丁目 代表取締役 若 松		或18年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 若 松		或18年	6月27日登記
福岡市博多区相生町二丁目		或19年	6月25日重任
代表取締役 若 枢		 式19年	6月26日登記
福岡県春日市春日原北町- 代表取締役 若 格			8月15日住所
	平,	式19年	9月28日登記
	平	成20年	6月24日退任
	म्।	 成20年	6月25日登記
奈良県桜井市大字大福60		成18年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 塩 山		 或18年	 6月27日登記
	平,	成19年	6月25日退任
	平)	 成19年	6月26日登記
東京都江東区千石三丁目1		成18年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 水 谷'		 成18年	6月27日登記
東京都江東区千石三丁目1		成19年	6月25日重任
代表取締役 水 谷		 成19年	6月26日登記
東京都江東区千石三丁目1		成20年	6月24日重任
代表取締役 水 谷		 成20年	6月25日登記
	平	成21年	4月 1日退任
	 平)	 成21年	4月 1日登記
奈良県生駒市白庭台四丁目		成18年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 濵田	<u>憲</u> 平)		6月27日登記
	平)	成19年	6月25日退任
	 平)	 成19年	6月26日登記

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/13

ч.

福岡県糟屋郡志免町向ヶ丘一丁目6番20号	平成18年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 金子成彦	平成18年	6月27日登記
	平成19年	6月25日退任
	平成19年	6月26日登記
福岡市南区大橋三丁目2番1-1304号	平成20年	4月 1日就任
代表取締役 赤峰 信 治	平成20年	4月 1日登記
福岡市南区大橋三丁目2番1-1304号	平成20年	6月24日重任
代表取締役 赤峰 信治	平成20年	6月25日登記
福岡市南区大橋三丁目2番1-1304号	平成21年	6月23日重任
代表取締役 赤峰 信治	平成21年	7月 6日登記
北九州市小倉南区蜷田若園一丁目4番10号	平成20年	6月24日就任
代表取締役 植木典生	平成20年	6月25日登記
	平成21年	4月 1日退任
	平成21年	4月 1日登記
神奈川県藤沢市辻堂新町二丁目2番3~706 号	平成21年	4月 1日就任
<u>与</u> 代表取締役 山崎隆男	平成21年	4月 1日登記
<u>神奈川県藤沢市辻堂新町二丁目2番3~706</u> 号	平成21年	6月23日重任
<u>三</u> 代表取締役 山 崎 隆 男	平成21年	7月 6日登記
	平成22年	1月 1日退任
	平成22年	1月 6日登記
大阪府寝屋川市宇谷町5番1-504号 代表取締役 富永俊秀	平成21年	4月 1日就任
	平成21年	4月 1日登記
大阪府寝屋川市宇谷町5番1-504号 代表取締役 富永俊秀	平成21年	6月23日重任
	平成21年	7月 6日登記
	平成22年	1月 1日退任
	平成22年	1月 6日登記
弓 ロ322805 🛛 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であるこ	とを示す。	9/13

and the second second

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4

e de la companya de l

		込三丁目17番4号 遠山敬史	平成22年 1月 1日就任
	认衣収和仪		平成22年 1月 6日登記
	監査役	笈川 修 三	平成17年 6月27日重任
			平成17年 6月28日登記
			平成丁9年 6月25日辞任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	監査役	富永俊秀	平成17年 6月27日重任
			平成17年 6月28日登記
. 10	監査役	富永俊秀	
	(社外監査役)		平成18年 6月27日社外
			<u>監査役の登記</u>
			平成19年 1月 1日辞任
			平成19年 1月11日登記
	監査役	富田真人	平成17年 6月27日就任
			平成17年 6月28日登記
	監査役	富田眞人	
	(社外監査役)		平成18年 6月27日社外
			監査役の登記
			平成21年 6月23日退任
		- Canada an	平成21年 7月 6日登記
	監査役	村上敏幸	平成18年 6月26日就任
			 平成18年 6月27日登記
			平成21年 6月23日退任
			 平成21年 7月 6日登記
			1

· · •

··· ·

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 10/13

平成19年 1月 1日就任
平成19年 1月11日登記
森本晃光の名
平成19年 1月19日更正
平成21年 6月23日重任
平成21年 7月 6日登記
平成22年 1月 1日辞任
平成22年 1月 6日登記
平成19年 6月25日就任
平成19年 6月26日登記
平成21年 6月23日重任
平成21年 7月 6日登記
平成22年 1月 1日辞任
平成22年 1月 6日登記
平成21年 6月23日就任
平成21年 7月 6日登記
平成22年 1月 1日辞任
平成22年 1月 6日登記
平成21年 6月23日就任
平成21年 7月 6日登記
平成22年 1月 1日就任
平成22年 1月 6日登記
平成22年 1月 1日就任

en la presenta de la companya de la mais de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la comp

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 11/13

	会計監查人	監査法人トーマツ	平成18年	6月26日重任
			平成18年	6月27日登記
	会計監查人	監査法人トーマツ	平成19年	6月25日重任
			平成19年	6月26日登記
	会計監查人	監査法人トーマツ	平成20年	6月24日重任
			 平成20年	6月25日登記
	会計監査人	監査法人トーマツ	平成21年	6月23日重任
			平成21年	7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成21年 法人トーマツ	7月 1日監査 の名称変更
			平成21年	
会社分割	平成19年4月 トロニクス株式	1日愛媛県東温市南方2131番	地1パナソニッ	ク四国エレク
	トロークス株A	。会在からル割	平成19年	4月 4日登記
	平成20年4月 ックCC九州株	1日宮崎県宮崎市佐土原町下田島 = オーロンロンロー	7826番地の	28パナソニ
	<i>) / C C / U / I / I</i>		平成20年	4月16日登記
	平成21年4月 ックCC九州株	1日宮崎県宮崎市佐土原町下田島	7826番地の	28パナソニ
	9900700114		平成21年	4月 9日登記
	平成22年1月 から分割	11日大阪府門真市大字門真100	6番地パナソニ	ック株式会社
	どう 27 吉		平成22年	1月 6日登記
吸収合併	平成21年4月 術サービス株式	1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1 	番62号パナン	ニックCC技
	例リーレス体系	ኤ የር ር ር ወ	平成21年	4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会	:社		- (1) / (1)
に関する事項				律第87号第1
			36条の規定 年 5月 1	ミにより平成18 日登記
r i				1
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社	±		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	ż		律第87号第1
	監査役設置会社	ż		により平成18

整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 12/13

監査役会設置会社	監査役会設置会社
に関する事項	平成18年 6月27日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 6月27日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成 9年11月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。



整理番号 ロ322805 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

> PATENT REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 02/22/2010